P \$90.00 3497208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MASTERCRAFT CABINETS, LLC		I12/30/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELKAY MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	2222 CAMDEN COURT
City:	OAK BROOK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3497208	MASTERCRAFT CABINETS, INC.
Registration Number:	0896888	MASTERCRAFT
Registration Number:	2978411	DESIGNCRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)574-8638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6305723180

Email: legal@elkay.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen J. Deighan

Address Line 1: 2222 Camden Court

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen J. Deighan
Signature:	/Kathleen J. Deighan/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0475

900184443

Date:	02/18/2011		
Total Attachments: 2			

Total Attachments: 2

source=12-30-2010 Trademark Assignment MC Cabinets LLC to EMC (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=12-30-2010 Trademark Assignment MC Cabinets LLC to EMC (Fully Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MasterCraft Cabinets, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business at 23655 E. 19th Avenue, Aurora, Colorado 80019. formerly MasterCraft Cabinets, Inc. ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Elkay Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks and with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including, but not limited to, any right to sue and recover for any past or continuing infringement thereof. The effective time of the transfer shall be deemed to be 6:00 p.m. CST on January 1, 2011.

In witness whereof, Assignor's duly authorized representative has executed this Trademark Assignment this ______ day of December, 2010.

MASTERCRAFT CABINETS. LLC

Name: Kathleen J. Deighah

Title: VP secretary Elkay Manufacturing
Company, Sole Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0477

Exhibit A

Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
MASTERCRAFT CABINETS, INC. (Design plus words)	3497208
MASTERCRAFT	0896888
DESIGNCRAFT	2978411

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 02/18/2011